

EL PASO CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT



PRESS RELEASE

Gabrielle Melendez 2019 EPSHRM Professional of the Year

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 30, 2020

Contact

El Paso Central Appraisal District at

T: (915) 780-2131 F: (915) 780-2130

Email: admin@epcad.org

EL PASO, Texas—The El Paso Central Appraisal District is excited to announce that Ms. Gabrielle Melendez, PHR, SHRM-CP, Chief Human Resource Officer, was awarded the 2019 EPSHRM Professional of the Year by the El Paso Society for Human Resource Management.

In 2000, Ms. Melendez joined the El Paso Central Appraisal District as Human Resources Manager. In 2002, Ms. Melendez joined the Society for Human Resources Management and in 2017, she became a member of the local chapter in El Paso. In 2003, Ms. Melendez received her Human Resources (PHR) certification and in 2015, she received SHRM Certified Professional (SHRM-CP).

Ms. Melendez frequently volunteers for the El Paso Rotary Club. In 2014, Ms. Melendez served on the Board of Directors for the Susan G. Komen foundation.

###

KATHRYN LUCERO